amended) (AIFMD) by reference to Directive 2014/65/EU (as 
amended) (MiFID II),  as well as to retail investors,  within the meaning 
of MiFID II Directive 2014/65/EU, provided that,  for the latter,  their  
minimum initial subscription is equal at least to EUR 25,000 (twenty-
five thousand),  as provided for in the Fund’s  Prospectus.

SPECIAL NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE INVESTORS IN THE 
NETHERLANDS

Without prejudice to any specif ic provisions and limitations,  ECRED 
may be distributed in the Kingdom of the Netherlands exclusively to 
professional investors as defined under Directive 2011/61/EU (as